Q76588

Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Joon-soo KiM	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Deng-seenDong-hoon LEE	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Jung-won KWAK Chan-sub PARK	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
Chair-sub PARK	Republic of Koree	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): May 19, 2004		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		
☐ Government Interest Assignment		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☑ Other Correction to Second Assignors name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)	
10/891,184		
A		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
23373	Ø Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☐ Enclosed.	
	☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)	
	D. D. J. B. Land Manusham	
	8. Deposit Account Number: [19-4880]	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Signature:		
/ S. Stuart Lee /	February 25, 2010	
S. Stuart Lee Reg. No. 61,12	4 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0337

	Q76588	
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	ENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Joon-soo KIM	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Dong-soon LEE	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Jung-won KWAK	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
Chan-sub PARK	Republic of Korea	
	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes - 🚾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	\dashv	
Execution Date: May 19, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 19, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Unknown	Not yet assigned	
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed,	
23373	 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. 	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required	
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number:	
	19-4880	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
Ham Marie		
Ttank 1114 w	July 15, 2004	
Darryl Mexic Reg. N	io. 23,063 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0338 Docket No. Q76588 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, We, Joon-soo KIM, Dong-hoon LEE, Jung-won KWAK, and Chan-sub PARK, of Rowon-gu, Secul, Korea, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, Gangnam-gu, Secul, Korea, and Nam-gu, Incheon, Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain Improvements in DIGITAL BROADCASTING TRANSMISSION/RECEPTION CAPABLE OF IMPROVING A RECEIVING PERFORMANCE AND A SIGNAL PROCESSING METHOD THEREOF and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., 416, Mactan-dong, Yeontong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number and Confirmation number the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said

application when know Date e/Chain-sub PARK

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facts evidence of excoution under 35-U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0339



2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037-3213 T 202.293.7060 F 202.293.7860

www.sughrue.com

FAX

Date February 25, 2010

To Assignment Division

Fax 571-273-0140

From SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Subject Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation

Our Ref Q76588 Appln No 10/891,184

Conf No 8666 Inventors Joon-soo KIM, et al.

Pages 6 (including cover sheet)

Please call attention to problems with this transmission by return fax or telephone. Thank you.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION IS CONFIDENTIAL, MAY BE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED, AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE. UNAUTHORIZED USE, DISCLOSURE OR COPYING IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AND MAY BE UNLAWFUL. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US.

This fax filing includes:

RECORDED: 02/25/2010

- 1. This cover sheet
- 2. Marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation (2 pages)
- 3. Copy of Original PTO 1595 (1 page)
- 4. Copy of Executed Assignment (1 page)
- Copy of new PTO 1595 (1 page)

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Şir:

I hereby certify that the above identified correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division at the Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2010 at 571-273-0140.

Respectfully submitted.

Lizbeth Chow

Washington, DC - Tokyo - Silicon Valley - San Diego

PATENT

REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0340